FOR DISTRIBUTION USE ONLY - NOT TO BE USED AT POINT OF RETAIL SALE
TECHNICAL GUIDE
MODELS: GY9S
GAS-FIRED
CONDENSING / HIGH EFFICIENCY
UPFLOW FURNACES
92% AFUE
NATURAL GAS

SUPPLY END
1-1/2” GAS
PIPE ENTRY
7/8” JUNCTION
BOX HOLE
T-STAT WIRING
7/8” K.O.
CONDENSATE
DRAIN 7/8” K.O.
Models Nominal
CFM
Cabinet
Size
Cabinet Dimension
A (in.) B (in.) C (in.) D (in.)
GY9S040A12UP11 1200 A 14-1/2 13-1/4 12-1/8 6-1/4
GY9S060B12UP11 1200 B 17-1/2 16-1/4 15-1/8 8-1/2
GY9S080B12UP11 1200 B 17-1/2 16-1/4 15-1/8 8-1/2
GY9S080C16UP11 1600 C 21 19-3/4 18-1/2 8-7/8
GY9S080C20UP11 2000 C 21 19-3/4 18-1/2 8-7/8

NOTES:
1. For altitudes above 2000 ft. reduce capacity 4% for each 1000 ft. above sea level.
2. Wire size based on copper conductors, 60°C, 3% voltage drop.
3. Continuous return air temperature must not be below 55°F.
4. All filters must be high velocity cleanable type.
5. Air flows above 1800 CFM require either return from two sides or one side plus bottom.
FIELD WIRING DIAGRAMS POWER WIRING
ELECTRICAL AND PERFORMANCE DATA
Model
Input Output Blower Size Blower Max.
Over-current
Protect
Air Temp. Rise
MBH MBH In. HP Amps °F
GY9S040A12UP11 40 38 11 x 8 1/2 7.0 20 35 - 65
GY9S060B12UP11 60 56 11 x 8 1/2 7.0 20 40 - 70
GY9S080B12UP11 80 74 11 x 8 1/2 7.0 20 45 - 75
GY9S080C16UP11 80 75 11 x 10 3/4 10.2 20 45 - 75
GY9S080C20UP11 80 75 11 x 11 1 12.7 20 40 - 70
GY9S100C16UP11 100 93 11 x 10 3/4 10.2 20 45 - 75
GY9S100C20UP11 100 93 11 x 11 1 12.7 20 40 - 70
GY9S120D20UP11 120 112 11 x 11 1 12.7 20 40 - 70
GY9S135D20UP11 135 127 11 x 11 1 12.7 20 45 - 75
Model
Max. Outlet
Air Temp.
Nominal